

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23327/2007

FAKHRULLAHKHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WASIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that process fee and spare  
copies have already been filed. Office has to verify the record and to issue  
notice as per earlier order. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar